501918950 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ki-Bum Lee	05/09/2012
Sung Myung	05/09/2012
Aniruddh Solanki	05/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	
Street Address:	Old Queens, Somerset Street	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13400021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)896-1469

 Phone:
 2128787900

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070439.00666

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth Ma

Total Attachments: 3 source=int11FA#page1.tif source=int11FA#page2.tif source=int11FA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028199 FRAME: 0660

OP \$40.00 1340002

501918950

Attorney Docket No. 070439.00666 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name Name	Address			
Ki-Bum Lee 1944 - 1944 - 1944	19 Kingsland Circle, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852			
Sung Myung	9 Redcliffe Ave., Apt. 9, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904			
Aniruddh Solanki	214 Calderone Court, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080			
. The space of the	gegin genne genn veren gung in en jiddil kalçı den dili dekenadır asılırını fossa en jonden ili. Aliger filmi, geginelin melliminde elemene filmişe elektri deneskir rejerilir. Ağılılın filmişe filmidel			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	i karan sarah karan darim sarah darim sa sarah sar Manan anaman sarah s			
ASSIGNEE:	State and the state of the stat			
Name	Address			
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08909			
for the United States and its territo claim priority, in and to the inventi-				
GMAPHENE-ENCAPSULATE	O NANOPARTICLE-BASED BIOSENSOR FOR THE SELECTIVE DETECTION OF BIOMARKERS			
invented by Lee et al. and which i	s found in: n executed on even date herewith;			
berrand present	n no.: 61/443,950 filed: February 17, 2011			
the U.S. patent application	n no.: 13/400,021 filed: February 17, 2012			
the International Applicati	on no. filed:			
the U.S. patent no. issue	don:			
aforesaid U.S. patent application, claiming priority therefrom, and all invention by the aforesaid Non-Prand all continuation, division, rene Patent Applications, and as to Let	both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications. I Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said ovisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, ewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional U.S. titers Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any on country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor.			

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

}

NY1 581332v1 04/02/12

Attorney Docket No. 070439.00666

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

resident lengt in the presentation organism that were provided a filterature resident in the second and a filter

	great.	Sec. Sec.						
Name: <	() ()	ki/S	um)	en (8%) O	ate: 5	19/12		
	Ki-Bi	ım Lee	pri sidelio y ovy p		es Tarihayilda	ja tinistra ji dike	84	
State of	N.		om i facili didi					
County of	<u>M</u>	Zzacie						
Before me this	9 _{mi}	day of	MAL			, persona		ared
the above named i	ndividual, to	me knowr	i to be the pe	rson who is	s describer	d in, and who o	execute	d
the foregoing instru will for the purpose			ed to me tha	t he/she ex	ecuted the s	same of his/he	r own fr	60
						144		eres Igras
				Notáry Pu	blic "//			
			ar sure was luigose e es es adascerad Boarcade accerb	MEI Nota	LISSA F (ry Public	SHUNWER	G ;ey	is and in Junear Services (1)

2

My Commission Expires May 14, 2013

NY1 581332v1 04/02/12

Attorney Docket No. 070439.00666

Name: Mylverig	Surry Sung Myaha	Oate: <u>5/9/2012</u>
State of County of	Mary Jersey 138	
	nt and acknowledged to me th	personally appeared person who is described in, and who executed at he/she executed the same of his/her own free
·		Notary Public AND
		MELISSA F GRUNWERG Notary Public of New Jersey Vry Commission Expires May 14, 2013
Name: <u>Aur</u>	ullflan Animuedin Solumbi	m' one 5/9/2012
State of County of	Hoaa	
		corson who is described in, and who executed
the foregoing instrume will far the purposes th	n; ana aaxnomeogeo to me ti erain exprassed.	nai he/she executed the same of his/her own from

MELISSA F GRUNWERG Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 14, 2013

NY1 58133271 04/02/12

3

PATENT REEL: 028199 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 05/14/2012